
観測点 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
年月日
時刻

緯度（Ｎ）
経度（Ｅ）
水深(ｍ)
透明度
風向

風速（m/s)
水深(ｍ) 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l]

0 15.4 30.8 8.4 14.4 30.4 8.3 14.6 30.2 8.0 15.1 31.5 8.5 14.4 30.8 8.3 14.6 29.3 8.2 14.9 31.0 8.4 15.0 31.5 8.6 15.4 31.5 8.0
1 15.4 31.0 7.9 14.4 30.4 8.3 14.6 30.2 8.0 15.1 31.5 8.2 15.3 31.1 7.9 14.8 31.1 8.0 14.9 31.0 8.1 15.0 31.5 8.4 15.4 31.5 7.9
2 15.3 31.0 7.6 14.4 30.4 8.2 14.7 30.3 8.1 15.1 31.5 8.1 15.3 31.4 7.6 14.9 31.2 7.9 15.0 31.1 8.0 15.0 31.5 8.2 15.4 31.5 7.7
3 15.3 31.1 7.6 14.4 30.4 8.3 14.8 30.6 8.1 15.2 31.5 8.1 15.3 31.4 7.6 15.1 31.7 7.9 15.0 31.2 8.0 15.0 31.5 8.2 15.4 31.5 7.7
4 15.2 31.1 7.7 14.4 30.4 8.3 14.8 30.9 8.1 15.2 31.5 8.1 15.2 31.4 7.6 15.5 31.8 7.6 15.0 31.2 8.0 15.0 31.4 8.2 15.4 31.5 7.7
5 15.2 31.2 7.7 14.5 30.6 8.2 14.8 31.1 8.1 15.2 31.5 8.1 15.1 31.5 7.7 15.6 32.0 7.3 15.1 31.4 7.9 15.0 31.5 8.2 15.4 31.6 7.7
6 15.2 31.3 7.8 14.7 31.0 8.1 14.9 31.6 7.9 15.2 31.5 8.1 15.1 31.5 7.7 15.6 32.1 7.2 15.6 32.2 7.7 15.0 31.5 8.2 15.5 31.6 7.7
7 15.2 31.3 7.7 15.0 31.3 7.9 15.1 31.5 7.8 15.2 31.6 8.0 15.3 31.6 7.6 15.9 32.4 7.0 16.0 32.4 7.3 15.0 31.5 8.2 15.4 31.5 7.7
8 15.2 31.4 7.7 15.1 31.4 7.8 15.3 31.6 7.7 15.2 31.6 7.9 15.5 31.7 7.4 16.1 32.5 6.8 16.2 32.6 7.0 15.1 31.5 8.1 15.5 31.6 7.7
9 15.2 31.5 7.7 15.1 31.5 7.7 15.4 31.7 7.5 15.2 31.6 7.8 15.5 31.8 7.3 16.1 32.5 6.6 16.4 32.8 6.7 15.1 31.7 8.1 15.5 31.7 7.6

10 15.3 31.5 7.6 15.2 31.5 7.7 15.4 31.8 7.5 15.3 31.6 7.8 15.6 31.9 7.3 16.1 32.6 6.6 16.4 32.8 6.6 15.2 31.7 8.0 15.5 31.8 7.6
11 15.3 31.6 7.6 15.2 31.6 7.7 15.5 31.9 7.4 15.3 31.6 7.7 16.0 32.1 7.0 16.3 32.7 6.5 16.4 32.9 6.6 15.3 31.8 7.9 15.6 31.9 7.5
12 15.4 32.1 7.6 15.2 31.7 7.6 15.5 32.0 7.3 15.4 31.8 7.6 16.2 32.7 6.8 16.4 32.8 6.3 16.5 33.0 6.6 15.5 31.9 7.8 15.6 32.0 7.4
13 15.7 32.4 7.4 15.3 31.7 7.6 15.7 32.2 7.3 15.9 33.4 7.4 16.3 32.8 6.6 16.5 32.8 6.3 16.6 33.1 6.6 15.6 32.1 7.6 15.8 32.1 7.3
14 15.9 32.5 7.2 15.4 31.8 7.6 15.9 32.3 7.1 16.6 33.1 6.6 16.5 33.0 6.5 16.5 32.9 6.2 16.7 33.3 6.6 15.6 32.2 7.5 15.8 32.1 7.3
15 16.2 32.7 6.9 15.5 32.0 7.5 16.0 32.4 6.8 16.7 33.2 6.1 16.6 33.1 6.2 16.5 32.9 6.2 16.9 33.4 6.6 15.7 32.2 7.4 15.9 32.4 7.3
16 16.3 32.7 6.8 15.6 32.1 7.4 16.0 32.5 6.7 16.8 33.3 6.0 16.6 33.1 6.2 16.6 33.0 6.1 16.9 33.4 6.6 15.8 32.3 7.3 16.0 32.5 7.1
17 16.5 33.0 6.7 15.7 32.2 7.3 16.4 33.3 6.5 16.9 33.5 5.8 16.6 33.1 6.1 16.6 33.0 6.1 16.9 33.4 6.6 15.8 32.4 7.2 16.0 32.5 7.1
18 16.6 33.1 6.6 15.9 32.5 7.1 16.8 33.3 6.2 16.9 33.5 5.7 16.6 33.1 6.1 16.6 33.1 6.1 16.9 33.4 6.6 16.2 32.7 7.0 16.1 32.6 7.0
19 16.6 33.2 6.5 16.3 32.7 6.2 17.0 33.6 6.1 16.9 33.5 5.7 16.6 33.1 6.1 16.5 32.9 6.9 16.4 33.0 6.9
20 16.7 33.2 6.4 16.6 33.4 5.9 17.0 33.6 6.1 17.0 33.5 5.6 16.6 33.1 6.1 16.6 33.1 6.8 17.0 33.5 6.7
21 16.7 33.4 5.6 17.1 33.7 6.1 17.0 33.6 5.4 16.6 33.2 6.8 17.0 33.5 6.6
22 16.9 33.7 5.4 17.1 33.7 6.0 17.0 33.6 5.4 16.8 33.3 6.7 17.0 33.6 6.6
23 16.9 33.8 5.2 17.1 33.8 5.8 17.0 33.6 5.4 16.9 33.5 6.5 17.1 33.6 6.4
24 17.0 33.8 5.1 17.1 34.0 5.7 17.1 33.6 6.4 17.1 33.7 6.3
25 17.2 34.0 5.4 17.2 33.7 6.4 17.1 33.7 6.3
26 17.2 34.0 5.3 17.2 33.7 6.5 17.1 33.7 6.3
27 17.2 34.0 5.3 17.2 33.7 6.5 17.1 33.7 6.3
28 17.2 34.0 5.2 17.2 33.7 6.4 17.1 33.7 6.3
29 17.2 34.0 5.2 17.2 33.7 6.4 17.1 33.7 6.3
30 17.2 34.0 5.2 17.2 33.8 6.3 17.1 33.7 6.3
31 17.2 33.8 6.3 17.1 33.7 6.3
32 17.2 33.8 6.3 17.1 33.7 6.3
33 17.2 33.8 6.3 17.1 33.7 6.2
34 17.2 33.8 6.3 17.1 33.7 6.2
35 17.1 33.7 6.2
36 17.1 33.7 6.2
37 17.2 33.7 6.1
38
39
40

平成29年度12月　東京湾環境保全調査結果　（1/2）

2017/12/5 2017/12/5 2017/12/5 2017/12/4 2017/12/5 2017/12/5 2017/12/5 2017/12/5 2017/12/5
11:20 14:00 14:15

35-26.8 35-28.0 35-28.0 35-28.0 35-25.0 35-22.5 35-22.5
9:40 9:55 10:15 14:50 10:40 11:05

35-22.5 35-24.5
139-42.3 139-45.0 139-47.8 139-53.0 139-51.5 139-47.0 139-44.0 139-41.0 139-42.3

21 25 31 23 20 18 18 35 38
5.0 5.0 5.0

SE S SE N SW E SE
4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0

10.0
SW SW

1.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.0



観測点 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
年月日
時刻

緯度（Ｎ）
経度（Ｅ）
水深(ｍ)
透明度
風向

風速（m/s)
水深(ｍ) 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l] 水温 [℃] 塩分 DO [mg/l]

0 14.7 29.8 8.7 14.7 31.1 9.0 14.5 31.0 9.1 14.8 31.0 8.7 14.5 30.9 8.6 14.4 30.9 8.2 14.5 30.5 9.5 14.2 30.2 9.0 14.6 29.8 8.1 14.2 28.2 8.3
1 14.7 29.9 8.6 14.7 31.2 8.9 14.5 31.0 9.2 14.8 31.0 8.7 14.5 30.9 8.4 14.4 30.9 8.2 14.5 30.5 9.5 14.2 30.2 9.0 14.7 29.8 7.9 14.2 28.2 7.8
2 14.8 30.3 8.5 14.7 31.2 8.9 14.5 31.0 9.1 14.8 31.0 8.6 14.5 30.9 8.4 14.4 30.9 8.2 14.5 30.5 9.5 14.3 30.3 8.9 14.6 29.9 8.1 14.3 28.2 7.7
3 14.9 30.4 8.5 14.7 31.2 8.9 14.5 31.0 9.1 14.9 31.0 8.6 14.5 30.9 8.4 14.4 30.9 8.2 14.5 30.5 9.4 14.3 30.4 8.8 14.6 29.9 8.1 14.3 28.5 7.7
4 15.1 30.5 8.3 14.7 31.2 8.9 14.5 31.0 9.0 14.9 31.0 8.5 14.5 30.9 8.4 14.4 30.9 8.2 14.5 30.6 9.2 14.3 30.6 8.7 14.6 30.0 8.1 14.4 29.1 7.6
5 15.1 30.6 8.1 14.7 31.2 8.8 14.5 31.0 9.0 14.9 31.0 8.4 14.5 30.9 8.4 14.5 31.0 8.2 14.5 30.7 8.9 14.2 30.7 8.7 14.6 30.5 8.1 14.5 29.3 7.6
6 15.3 30.9 7.9 14.7 31.2 8.8 14.5 31.0 8.9 15.0 31.1 8.3 14.5 31.0 8.3 14.7 31.9 7.9 14.5 30.7 8.7 14.3 30.9 8.7 15.1 31.9 7.8 14.6 29.7 7.5
7 15.4 30.7 7.8 14.7 31.2 8.7 14.5 31.0 8.9 15.0 31.1 8.2 15.2 32.1 7.9 15.9 32.1 7.0 14.6 30.8 8.6 14.4 31.0 8.6 15.7 32.4 7.0 14.7 29.8 7.4
8 15.2 30.9 7.8 14.7 31.2 8.6 14.5 31.0 8.5 15.0 31.1 8.1 15.7 32.0 7.0 16.2 32.5 6.0 14.6 30.9 8.4 14.5 31.1 8.5 16.1 32.2 6.4 14.8 30.4 7.3
9 15.5 31.0 7.7 14.7 31.3 8.3 14.5 31.0 8.5 15.0 31.1 8.0 16.1 32.1 6.4 16.9 33.0 5.2 14.8 31.3 8.1 14.8 31.3 8.3 16.3 32.5 5.9 15.7 31.8 6.9

10 15.7 31.1 7.4 14.9 31.3 8.1 14.5 31.0 8.4 15.0 31.2 8.0 16.4 33.0 5.8 17.3 33.1 4.4 15.2 31.4 7.9 15.2 31.5 7.8 16.3 32.5 5.6 16.3 32.4 6.1
11 15.5 31.3 7.3 15.0 31.5 7.8 15.0 31.6 8.0 15.3 31.4 7.8 17.2 33.6 5.0 17.5 33.2 3.4 15.4 31.4 7.6 15.4 31.7 7.4 16.6 33.2 5.6
12 15.3 31.5 7.5 15.2 31.5 7.6 15.7 31.9 7.1 15.5 31.8 7.4 17.5 33.4 4.0 16.0 32.0 7.0 15.7 32.0 7.2 16.7 33.3 5.3
13 15.7 31.9 7.6 15.4 31.7 7.4 16.0 32.2 6.7 16.2 32.5 6.8 16.9 33.0 5.8 16.4 32.8 6.6 16.9 33.4 5.0
14 16.1 32.9 7.1 15.6 32.0 7.2 16.3 32.6 6.3 17.3 32.5 5.7 17.4 33.4 4.8 17.2 33.6 4.5 16.9 33.4 4.9
15 16.9 33.4 6.5 15.8 32.1 7.1 17.1 33.2 5.6 17.4 33.5 4.9
16 17.0 34.0 5.8 16.2 32.7 6.8 17.2 33.4 5.0 17.5 33.6 4.5
17 17.1 34.0 5.5 16.4 32.7 6.5 17.3 33.4 4.8
18 17.1 34.0 5.4 16.6 32.9 6.3
19 17.1 34.0 5.3 16.8 33.2 6.0
20 17.2 34.0 5.3 17.0 33.3 5.6
21 17.2 34.0 5.2 17.0 33.3 5.4
22 17.2 34.0 5.2 17.1 33.5 5.3
23 17.2 34.0 5.2
24 17.2 34.0 5.2
25

平成29年度12月　東京湾環境保全調査結果　（2/2）

2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4 2017/12/4
10:20 14:30 14:10 13:50 12:40 12:30 12:00 11:45 11:25 10:45

35-30.5 35-29.9 35-30.4 35-33.0 35-34.0 35-34.8 35-34.2 35-34.0 35-36.1 35-34.0
139-49.0 139-55.2 139-59.8 140-0.1 140-3.0 140-3.7 139-57.6 139-55.0 139-51.7 139-49.5

25 23 18 17 13 12 15 15 11 15
4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5
N N N N NW NW NW NW N

5.0
N

5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 3.0


